CONDITIONS FOR THE USE AND PROTECTION OF WATER 

Amend Item 1 The Licensee shall obtain water for domestic use from Goose Lake and for 

exploration drilling and trenching purposes from Goose Lake and unnamed lakes 
in the vicinity of the drilling operations, up to a combined maximum of one 
hundred and fifty five (155) cubic metres per day.  

PART F: CONDITIONS APPLYING TO DRILLING AND TRENCHING 

OPERATIONS2 

Amend Item 6 The Licensee shall establish water quality conditions prior to and upon 
completion of any drilling program through lake ice. 

PART G: